the median ICC of 0.535 was used to divide the remaining
5970 RFs into a high-repeatable group (2985 RFs) and a
low-repeatable group (2985 RFs).
The correlation of each retained RF with the rest of the

features and its relationship to LRFS and OS was shown in
Figs. S3 and S4, separately. One hundred and eighty-two
high-repeatable RFs (182/2985) and 435 low-repeatable
RFs (435/2985) passed the redundancy test, respectively.
Then, 96 of high-repeatable RFs (96/182) and 169 of low-
repeatable RFs (169/435) passed the LRFS correlation test
(Fig. S5), while 99 of high-repeatable RFs (99/182) and